503334328 06/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3380946

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SAYAVONGS PHAN	IDANOUVON	١G		05/29/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SP CUS	STOM CARPENTRY & WINDOWS,	INC.		
Street Address:	12004 F	RIVERWOOD DRIVE			
City:	BURNS	SVILLE			
State/Country:	MINNE	SOTA			
Postal Code:	55337				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
	•				
Application Numbe	•	13309864			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
		(952)563-3001	_		
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		952-563-3000			
Email:		rarrett@vaslaw.com	t@vaslaw.com		
Correspondent Name: RICH		RICHARD A. ARRETT			
Address Line 1: 9531		9531 WEST 78TH STREET			
		SUITE 400			
			44		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 553			
Address Line 4:		15060US02			
Address Line 4:	NUMBER:				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	15060US02			
	NUMBER:	15060US02 RICHARD A. ARRETT			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Inventor Name	Inventor Residence Address	
Sayavongs Phandaneuvong	11431 Rupp Drive, Burnsville, MN 55337	

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

WINDOW JAMB LINER ASSEMBLY

and filed:

concurrently herewith

on <u>December 2, 2011</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>13/309864</u>; and

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, SP Custom Carp	entry & Windows, Inc. ("As	isignee"), a corporatio	an having its
principal place of business at:			A
12004 Riverwood	Drive		
_11431_Rapp Drive		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u>Burnsville, MN 55337</u>	$\sim I$		
	10^{-1} 10^{-1} 10^{-1}	• • · · · · · · ·	
is desirous of acquiring the		1	<i>G</i> .

entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;

entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the

- entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters
 Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;

the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

	1	/	
Inventor Name	Signature ///	\mathcal{D}	Date
Sayavongs Phandanouvong	and the f	Pro la companya de la	5/29/15
	\mathcal{C}		

PATENT REEL: 035778 FRAME: 0947